Case:  Epoxy, Molded
Terminals: Plated leads, solderable per
MIL-STD-202, Method 208
Polarity: With Color band denoted cathode
Mounting Position:  Any
3. MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta = 25ºC)
Ratings at 25°C ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.

4 750 90
4 900 98
3 1200 113
3 1350 120
3 1650 135
3 1950 150
431
Part Number
Device
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Zener Impedance Leakage
Current IZM
Vz@Izt Zzk@ Izk IR
Volts Ohms uA Max mA
S-CSZB3.9A SZB3.9A 3.9 400
1
512
S-CSZB5.1A SZB5.1A 5.1 550 392
S-CSZB5.6A SZB5.6A 5.6 600 357
S-CSZB6.2A SZB6.2A 6.2 700 323
S-CSZB6.8A SZB6.8A
465
6.8 1300 294
S-CSZB7.5A SZB7.5A 7.5 1300 267
S-CSZB8.2A SZB8.2A 8.2 1300 244
10 1300 200
S-CSZB11A SZB11A 11 1300
20
182
S-CSZB12A SZB12A 12 1300 167
S-CSZB13A SZB13A 13 1300 154
S-CSZB15A SZB15A 15 1300 133
S-CSZB16A SZB16A 16 1300 125
S-CSZB18A SZB18A 18 1300 111
S-CSZB20A SZB20A 20 1300 100
S-CSZB22A SZB22A 22 1300 91
S-CSZB24A SZB24A 24 1300 83
S-CSZB27A SZB27A 27 1300
0.25
74
S-CSZB30A SZB30A 30 1500 67
S-CSZB33A SZB33A 33 1500
5
61
S-CSZB36A SZB36A 36 1500 56
S-CSZB39A SZB39A 39 1500 51
S-CSZB43A SZB43A 43 2500 47
S-CSZB47A SZB47A 47 2500 43
S-CSZB51A SZB51A 51 2500 39
S-CSZB56A SZB56A 56 2500 36
S-CSZB62A SZB62A 62 2500 32
S-CSZB68A SZB68A 68 2500 29
S-CSZB75A SZB75A 75 2500 27
S-CSZB82A SZB82A 82 3000 24
S-CSZB91A SZB91A 91 3000 22
S-CSZB100A SZB100A 100 3000 20
S-CSZB110A SZB110A 110 5000 18
S-CSZB120A SZB120A 120 5500 17
S-CSZB130A SZB130A 130 6000 15
S-CSZB150A SZB150A 150 6500 13
S-CSZB160A SZB160A 160 7000 13
S-CSZB180A SZB180A 180 8500 11
S-CSZB200A SZB200A 200 10000 10
100
S-CSZB4.3A SZB4.3A 4.3 400
S-CSZB4.7A SZB4.7A 4.7 500
S-CSZB9.1A SZB9.1A 9.1 1300 220
S-CSZB10A SZB10A
227 5 1
208 5 1 533
555S-CSZB3.3A SZB3.3A 3.3 500
S-CSZB3.6A SZB3.6A 3.6 500
Rev.C   Oct.  2024
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
5. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS CURVES